# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/23/2006

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stressgen Biotechnologies Corporation		103/23/2006 1	CORPORATION: YUKON TERRITORY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	0747128 B.C. LTD.	
Street Address:	120-4243 Glanford Avenue	
City:	Victoria	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BRITISH COLUMBIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2999273	COVAL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(858)272-0221 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-272-0227 Email: jkim@ipla.com Correspondent Name: John M. Kim

Address Line 1: 1940 Garnet Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 230

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92109

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: John M. Kim

Address Line 1: 1940 Garnet Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 230

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003570 FRAME: 0845**

900080566

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92109				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M Kim			
Signature:	/John M Kim/			
Date:	06/28/2007			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of Registration#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003570 FRAME: 0846

### ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Stressgen Biotechnologies Corporation ("Assignor"), a Yukon Corporation having a place of business at 350-4243 Glanford Avenue, Victoria, British Columbia, Canada, is the owner of the trademark COVAL registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 23, 2003 and assigned Registration No. 2,999,273.

WHEREAS, 0747128 B.C. LTD. ("Assignee"), a British Columbia Corporation having a place of business at 120-4243 Glanford Avenue, Victoria, Canada is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark registration thereof.

RECORDED: 06/28/2007

Signed at Gov Niego, CA US, this 23rd day of March, 2006.

(Signature)

Gregory M. McKee, President & CEO (Print or type name and position - must be an officer)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003570 FRAME: 0847